

Misc (Act VIII 8 of 2018)

Order No. 24
Dated 22.09.2022.

Both the petitioner as well as O.P./respondent file their haziras through
Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files an application praying for time to
file written objection against the petition dated 27-07-2022 on the ground stated
therein.

Copy served to Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. 'Objection' noted
thereon on the said time petition.

Heard both sides.

Time prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 31-10-2022 for compliance and submission of document by
O.P./respondent and hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- A.K. Singh
District Judge, Nadia,

Sd/- A.K. Singh
District Judge, Nadia.