

Misc 08 of 2018 (R-5/2018)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 37

Dated- 26.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 18.08.2023.

Parties files separate haziras through lawyer.

It appears from the case record that O.P already filed reply of the interrogatories .Hence petitioner is directed to file steps accordingly.

Fix **16-07-2024** for steps by the petitioner .

D/C

**Sd/-Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**