

Civil Misc 08 of 2018 (R-05/2018)

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (In-Charge)
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 38

Dated 16-07-2024

Regular P.O is on leave .Ld Additional District Judge

3rd Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner.

Parties files separate haziras through lawyer .

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **26-09-2024** for steps by the petitioner.

D/C

**Sd/- Sri B. Sharma
District Judge , Nadia
(In-Charge)**