

ACT VIII 08 Of 2018 (R-5/2018)

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (In-Charge)
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 41

Dated- 04-01-2025

Today is fixed for visitation of the said child by petitioner father .

Regular P.O is away on duty . Ld Additional District Judge 3rd Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Neither the O.P nor the child is present before this Court today .The case is adjourned .

To date (i.e 29.01.2025) for visitation.

D/C

***Sd/-
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)***

***Sd/- Sri B. Sharma
District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)***