

***MISC 08 of 2018 (R-5/2018)***

**Present : Sri Somnath Chakrabarti (In-Charge)  
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 42**

**Dated- 29-01-2025**

Regular P.O is away on duty .Ld Additional District &  
Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court Krishnagar ,Nadia is In-charge .  
Today is fixed for visitation and framing of issues .

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

The child is not produced today.

Petitioner files two separate petitions on the ground stated  
therein. Copy served .

Fix 03-03-2025 for visitation and hearing petitions dated  
29.01.2025, W/o if any in the meantime.

D/C

***Sd/-  
District Judge, Nadia  
(In-Charge)***

***Sd/- Sri S Chakrabarti  
District Judge, Nadia  
(In-Charge)***