

MISC 08 of 2018 (R-5/2018)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 43

Dated- 03-03-2025

Today is fixed for visitation and hearing petitions dated 29.01.2025, W/o if any in the meantime.

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer .

Petitioner files a prayer for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

In compliance of order no 40 dated 11.12.2024 child was not produced on 04.01.2025 & 29.01.2025 and today the child is not also produced .Hence

O.P grand mother is directed to file show cause as to why legal action shall not granted against her for non compliance of Courts order.

Fix 13.05-2025 for visitation and filing show cause by the O.P Grandmother .

D/C

***Sd/-
District Judge, Nadia***

***Sd/- Sri S Sen
District Judge, Nadia***