

Misc. Case No. 08 of 2018 (R no. 05/18)

WBN0100042212018

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 46

Dated- 01-12.2025

Date is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira of the Id. Advocate along with a verified show cause petition explaining the reason for non-taking step on the previous date.

Perused.

Cause shown is satisfactory and the same is accepted.

O.P does not take any step today.

Child is also not produced.

Fix **02-04-2026** for visitation and showing cause by the O.P/grandmother.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Act VIII Case No. 36 of 2024

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 07

Dated- 01-12.2025

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner has filed a petition U/O 23, rule 1 of the CPC for withdrawal of the case which has been not pressed subsequently.

The petitioner has filed another petition, supported with affidavit stating inter alia that the petitioner is not willing to proceed further with the present case and prays for dismissal of the same on the grounds that she is not intending to sell the property right now.

Perused the petition.