

Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650).
Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Misc. Case 08/2018
CNR No.- WBND010004212018
R. No.- 05/18

Order No. 48, dated – 01.07.2026.

O.P files hazira.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

Show-cause has not been submitted.

None appears for the petitioner on repeated outside calls.

In the circumstances the Misc. Case No. 08 of 2018 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- Sujay Sengupta
District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
01.07.2026

Sd/- Sujay Sengupta
District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
01.07.2026